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Vision & Call Directory 
 First Name Last Name Organization Region Role Email 

 Camryn Alexander Windrider Institute Idaho Intern camryn@windriderproductions.com  

 Joey Bacon Windrider Institute Idaho Intern joey@windriderproductions.com  

 Marilyn Baker Vine Maple Place 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern  

 Aubrey Baker Fellowship of Christian 
Athletes 

Oregon 
(Portland-metro) 

Intern bakera18@georgefox.edu  

 Larry Baxter Ratio Christi Michigan Advisor larrybaxter@ratiochristi.org  

 Gabi Beckman Camp SAMBICA 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern gabi@sambica.com 

 Josiah Benavides Community Leadership 
and Development inc 

Montana Intern josiah.benavides17@gmail.com  

 LeeAnn Bowlden Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern leeann.bowlden@om.org  

 Kristen Boyer 100 Fold Studio Montana Intern kristen.boyer@100foldstudio.org  

 Lauren Brannen Fellowship of Christian 
Athletes 

Oregon 
(Portland-metro) 

Mentor  

 Sam Burpo Community Leadership 
and Development inc 

Montana Intern sam77burpo@gmail.com  

 Rita Buyco Street Youth Ministries 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Advisor  

 Diana Cabezas Compassion 
International 

Montana Intern dcabezas@us.ci.org  

 Braden Campbell Compassion 
International 

Montana Intern brcampbell@us.ci.org  

 Cintia Campos da 
Cruz Vieira 

100 Fold Studio Montana Intern cintia.campos@100foldstudio.org  

 Kamari Carroll Peace Community 
Center 

Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern  

 Nay Chele Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern  

 Dan Churchwell Acton Institute Michigan Advisor dchurchwell@acton.org  

 Nicole Crook World Concern 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern nicolec@worldconcern.org  
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 Angela Cross The Relevate Group / Q 
Ideas 

Tennessee Advisor angela@qideas.org 

 Jonathan Dahlager World Vision US 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern jdahlager@worldvision.org 

 Elizabeth Davis World Vision US 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Mentor eldavis@worldvision.org 

 Katie Denyes Operation Mobilization Georgia Mentor katie.denyes@om.org  

 Lydia Dickens Compassion 
International 

Montana Intern lbachman@us.ci.org  

 
 

Marina Dimmett Windrider Institute Idaho Advisor marina@windriderproductions.com  

 Melisa Donayo Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern melisa.donayo@om.org  

 Alannah Driedger Arrow Leadership 
International Ministries 

British Columbia Intern allanahd@arrowleadership.org  

 Warren Eng Jubilee REACH 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Advisor warrene@jubileereach.org  

 Seth Erickson Jubilee REACH 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern sethe@jubileereach.org  

 Tiffany Fernandez Operation Mobilization Georgia Mentor tiffany.fernandez@om.org  

 Hannah Fletcher Ratio Christi 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern  

 Alyssa Frager Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern  

 Michelle Frets Vine Maple Place 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Advisor michellef@vinemapleplace.org  

 Melissa Gehrig Vision House 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Advisor melissag@visionhouse.org  

 Raed Gilliam 100 Fold Studio Montana Intern raed.gilliam@100foldstudio.org  

 Michael Girsberger Camp Lutherwood 
Oregon 

Oregon (Eugene) Intern michael@lutherwoodoregon.org  

 Georgia Goldberg Community Leadership 
and Development Inc. 

Montana Intern Georgia.goldberg123@gmail.com  

 Noah Gould Acton Institute Michigan Mentor ngould@acton.org  

 Summer Hall Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern summer.hall@om.org  

 Austin Hallman Fellowship of Christian 
Athletes 

Oregon 
(Portland-metro) 

Intern austinhallman2019@gmail.com  
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 Savannah Handall Community Leadership 
and Development inc 

Montana Intern savhandall05@gmail.com  

 Yaseer Handall Community Leadership 
and Development inc 

Montana Intern yaseer.aidan.handall@gmail.com  

 Kourtney Hanson Community Leadership 
Development Inc. 

Montana Intern kourtney.hanson13@gmail.com  

 Naomi Hausman 100 Fold Studio Montana Intern naomi.hausman@100foldstudio.org  

 Olivia Heale World Concern 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern oliviah@worldconcern.org  

 Hunter Heimark Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern hunter.heimark@om.org  

 Grace Hemmeke Acton Institute Michigan Intern gracehemmeke@gmail.com  

 Dawson Henry Ratio Christi British Columbia Intern  

 Yesenia Hernandez Because International Idaho Intern yesenia@becauseinternational.org  

 Kayla Hetherington Because International Idaho Mentor kayla@becauseinternational.org  

 Sarah Hille Because International Idaho Advisor sarah@becauseinternational.org  

 Meagan Hobbs Compassion 
International 

Montana Intern mhobbs@us.ci.org  

 Sarah Holt 100 Fold Studio Montana Intern sarah.holt@100foldstudio.org  

 Lah Htoo Vine Maple Place 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern  

 John Hudson 100 Fold Studio Montana Advisor john@100foldstudio.org  

 Kiveli Hunt Youth 71Five Ministries 
Oregon 
(Southern OR) 

Intern kiveli@71five.org 

 Felisha Hunter Teach One to Lead One Georgia Mentor felisha.hunter@t1l1.org  

 Abby Iblings Vision House 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern abbyi@visionhouse.org 

 Sam Jiang Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern  

 Stephanie Johnson Alliance for Children 
Everywhere 

Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Advisor stephanie@childreneverywhere.org  

 Trinity Johnson Street Youth Ministries 
(SYM) 

Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Mentor trinityj@upc.org  

 Brian Kerr Trinity Western 
University 

British Columbia Advisor brian.kerr@twu.ca  
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 Ryan Kibble Blood:Water Tennessee Intern intern2@bloodwater.org  

 Jeff King Operation Mobilization Georgia Advisor jeff.king@om.org  

 David Kong Trinity Western 
University 

British Columbia Intern huaien.kong@twu.ca  

 Maggie Konstanski World Concern 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Advisor maggiek@worldconcern.org  

 Justine Lee World Vision, Inc. 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern julee@worldvision.org 

 Helen Leiser Shared Hope 
International 

Oregon 
(Portland-metro) 

Advisor helen@sharedhope.org  

 Noah Lenhart Vision House 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern noahl@visionhouse.org 

 Teagan Lenox The Relevate Group / Q 
Ideas 

Tennessee Intern teagan@qideas.org 

 Graham LePage Compassion 
International 

Montana Intern glepage@us.ci.org  

 Regan Lindsay Camp SAMBICA 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern regan@sambica.com 

 Kallie Linse Community Leadership 
and Development, Inc 

Montana Intern kallielinse@gmail.com  

 Isabella Maciejewski Acton Institute Michigan Intern isabellamaciejewski@gmail.com  

 Ben Mackey Because International Idaho Intern ben@becauseinternational.org  

 Joelle Mahowald Community Leadership 
and Development Inc 

Montana Intern Joelleamahowald@gmail.com  

 Anna Martin Compassion 
International 

Montana Intern amartin@us.ci.org  

 Arianna McAniff Portland Fellows 
Program 

Oregon 
(Portland-metro) 

Intern amcaniff@c.ringling.edu  

 Steve McBeth Barna Group California Advisor smcbeth@barna.org  

 Eric McEachron Operation Mobilization Georgia Mentor eric.mceachron@om.org  

 Jeremiah McPeck Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern  

 Brian Metz Fellowship of Christian 
Athletes 

Oregon 
(Portland-metro) 

Advisor bmetz@fca.org  

 Andrew Metz SAMBICA 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern andrew@sambica.com 
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 Kimberley Minch 100 Fold Studio Montana Mentor kim.minch@100foldstudio.org  

 Karyna Mishchenko Shared Hope 
International 

Oregon 
(Portland-metro) 

Intern karynam@sharedhope.org  

 Thanne Moore Portland Fellows 
Program 

Oregon 
(Portland-metro) 

Mentor thannemoore@gmail.com  

 Sophe Morrow Community Leadership 
and Development, Inc. 

Montana Intern sophemorrow@gmail.com  

 Désiré Nana Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern  

 Brendan Nelson Peace Community 
Center 

Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Advisor brendan@peacetacoma.org 

 Sara Nielsen Youth 71Five Ministries 
Oregon 
(Southern OR) 

Intern sara@71five.org 

 Kimani Nyambura Alliance for Children 
Everywhere 

Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern kimani@childreneverywhere.org  

 Mikka Nyarko World Concern 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern mnyarko@worldconcern.org  

 Aaron Paetkau Trinity Western 
University 

British Columbia Intern aaron.paetkau@twu.ca  

 Hudson Parker The Relevate Group / Q 
Ideas 

Tennessee Intern hudson@qideas.org 

 Jackie Patten Community Leadership 
and Development inc 

Montana Intern  

 Kaleb Perdew Community Leadership 
and Development inc 

Montana Advisor kaleb@cldibillings.org  

 Alec Peterson Jubilee REACH 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern alecp@jubileereach.org  

 Julia Pingel Because International Idaho Intern julia@becauseinternational.org  

 Taylor Reed Vine Maple Place 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern  

 Darian Reese Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern  

 Brenda Rico-
Paredes 

Teach One to lead One Georgia Intern brenda.rico-paredes@t1l1.org  

 Courtney Robenolt Windrider Institute Idaho Intern courtney@windriderproductions.com  

 Aaron Sands Blood:Water Tennessee Advisor asands@bloodwater.org  

 Vanessa Schmidt Alliance for Children 
Everywhere 

Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern vanessa@childreneverywhere.org  
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 Andrea Scofield Camp Lutherwood 
Oregon 

Oregon (Eugene) Advisor andrea@lutherwoodoregon.org  

 Mason Shaw Fellowship of Christian 
Athletes 

Oregon (Eugene) Intern masonshaw@corban.edu  

 Sidney Shea World Vision U.S. 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern sshea@worldvision.org 

 Rachel Shirk Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern  

 Maddy Simonsen Barna Group California Intern msimonsen@westmont.edu  

 Jordan Smoke World Vision 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Advisor jsmoke@worldvision.org 

 Rachel Sousa Trinity Western 
University 

British Columbia Intern rachel.sousa@twu.ca  

 Katie Stark Compassion 
International 

Montana Advisor kstark@us.ci.org  

 Chris Stockman Ratio Christi Michigan Intern  

 Shaina Suobiron Teach One to Lead One Georgia Intern shaina.suobiron@t1l1.org  

 Emily Swanigan Shared Hope 
International 

Oregon 
(Portland-metro) 

Intern emilys@sharedhope.org 

 Matt Sweeney Youth 71Five Ministries 
Oregon 
(Southern OR) 

Advisor matt@71five.org  

 Kyle Sweitzer Acton Institute Michigan Intern kyle_sweitzer@yahoo.com  

 Richard Taylor Trinity Western 
University 

British Columbia Advisor richard.taylor@twu.ca  

 James Tweedy Trinity Western 
University 

British Columbia Advisor james.tweedy@twu.ca  

 Maggie Tynan Acton Institute Michigan Intern maggietynan3@gmail.com  

 Alyssa Valentine Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern  

 Connor Vassallo Youth 71Five Ministries 
Oregon 
(Southern OR) 

Intern connor@71five.org  

 Kalysta Vetter Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern  

 Gunnar Waage Camp Lutherwood 
Oregon 

Oregon (Eugene) Intern gunnar@lutherwoodoregon.org  

 Elena Walker Blood:Water Tennessee Intern emwalker@mail.lipscomb.edu  

 Jeremy Ward Acton Institute Michigan Intern  
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 Reed Warrick SAMBICA 
Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Mentor reed@sambica.com 

 Tarra Wellings Arrow Leadership 
International Ministries 

British Columbia Advisor tarraw@arrowleadership.org  

 Maysun Wellsandt Because International Idaho Intern maysun@becauseinternational.org  

 Mycah Wiebe Arrow Leadership 
International Ministries 

British Columbia Intern mycahw@arrowleadership.org  

 Jeff Wisdom Camp Lutherwood 
Oregon 

Oregon (Eugene) Mentor jeff@lutherwoodoregon.org  

 Christa Woodward Alliance for Children 
Everywhere 

Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Mentor christa@childreneverywhere.org  

 Sophia Yacobucci Shared Hope 
International 

Washington 
(Puget Sound) 

Intern sophiay@sharedhope.org  

 
Kathryn 
(Katt) 

Yukawa Operation Mobilization Georgia Intern  

 Isaac Zwerling Barna Group California Intern izwerling@westmont.edu  
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